
THANK YOU
to our generous sponsors!
•	 Angel’s Garden
•	 BWFS
•	 Eastern Michigan Bank
•	 Ember Health & Wellness
•	 Greenbush Knights of Columbus
•	 Inn the Garden Bed & Breakfast
•	 Lakeside Building Supplies
•	 Lexington Village Theatre

Celebrate Music,  
Community & Culture  
at Thumbfest  
2024!

SAT.,
AUG. 31, 2024
10AM - 10PM

 
DOWNTOWN 
LEXINGTON 

Presented 
by the  
Blue Water  
Folk Society

KNIGHTS 
OF COLUMBUS

In Service to One, In Service to All
Third Degree Father Alpha LaHaie Council #7255 

Greenbush Banquet Hall
• 810-359-5757 •

Hall Rental for all Occasions and Special Events 
The Meeting Place of the Knights

www.kofc/joinus — use promo code blessedmcgivney

•	 Lexington’s Lakeside A&W
•	 Mortgage1, Inc
•	 Premier Realty
•	 Sweetwater Gourmet Deli & Bar
•	 The Imprint House
•	 The McGovern Agency
•	 The Town Shoppe
•	 Town & Country Realty

•	 Trash to Treasures
•	 Village of Lexington
•	 Village Pub  
•	 Woman’s Life

* Craft and Food 
Vendors at the  
Harbor Stage.  
* Free Shuttle runs 
regularly between 
Main St. (M-25) and 
the Harbor + along 
M-25 from A&W 
to McLaren Health 
Center parking lot.
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Harbor Stage
10am	 The Mayapple Collective 

Old-Time and Appalachian Folk Quartet
11am	 School for Strings Fiddle Club 

Tomorrow’s Stars Today
12pm	 The Hackwells 

Alt-Country with a Little Detroit Swagger
1pm	 Rev. Robert Jones 

Tribute to Folk Legend Huddie Ledbetter  “Lead Belly”
2pm	 Mustard’s Retreat 

National Touring Folk Duo Returns to Thumbfest!
3pm	 Hot Rod Cherries 

Swinging Jazz/Blues Sextet
4:15pm	 Finnvarra’s Wren 

Traditional Irish Music at its Finest.  
Welcome to the Wren!

5:30pm	 Shari Kane & Dave Steele 
Street Swing, Stomp Blues & Appalachian Grind,  
Guitar/Dobro/Mando

6:45pm	 Voxanna 
Neo-Folk, Psychedelic Groovin’ Rock-Jazz Quartet

8pm	 Creole du Nord 
Louisiana Cajun/Zydeco  “Pour les bonne temps”

9pm	 Raffle Drawing
9:15pm	 Hootenanny 

Blue Water Folk Tradition
10pm	 See You in 2025!

M-25 Stage (Huron Ave. at Main St.)
10:30am	 Mitch & Debbie Washer 

Smooth Rock/Country & Mitch Originals
11:30am	 Kate Hinote Trio 

Indie-Folk Vocals, Guitar, Violin
12:30pm	Still Running 

Full Band TF Favorites, Memorable Covers/Originals
1:30pm	 Poor Player 

Six-piece Americana Band, Roots Folk/Rock  
with a bit of City Grit

2:30pm	 Voxanna 
Neo-Folk, Psychedelic Groovin’  Rock-Jazz

3:30pm	 Bookends 
Simon & Garfunkel Tribute

4:30pm	 The Whiskey Charmers 
Award-Winning Alt-Country  “Dusty Americana”  
Metro Times

5:30pm	 Dan Hazlett Band 
Engaging Musical Tales from Silly to Sublime

6:30pm	 Hot Rod Cherries 
Swingin’  Sextet, Jazz/Blues

7:15pm	 Stage Closes

McNabb Stage (Washington St. at Huron Ave.)
11am	 Leonardo w/Robert Jones 

Jointly Explore Blues Styles, Thumbfest-Only Event!
12pm	 GlenBrooke 

A Special Set of GB Songs & Her Musical Sources
1pm	 Circle of Friends 

Blue Water’s Own Tribute to Peter, Paul & Mary
2pm	 Linden Thoburn Trio 

Soulful Texas-Raised Country-Folk Artist
3pm	 Mike Ward Psychosongs 

2024 Trio includes Psycho Cello!
4pm	 John Finan/Sharon Tse 

Pop/Rock Jazz-Infused Songwriters Duo
5pm	 Mustard’s Retreat 

National Touring Folk Act Returns to Thumbfest!
6pm	 Cuzzins 

Blue Water Classics Band Hits Sweet 4-part Harmony
6:45pm	 Stage Closes

    EVENT SCHEDULE

Troy Smith Memorial Sing Out! Stage  
(Simons St. at Dallas St.)

10:30am	 Punch Drunk 
Ukulele fun!

11:30am	 Songwriters Set 
Jerry Price, Linden Thoburn & Bobby Pennock

12:30pm	Dan Hazlett Band 
Engaging Musical Tales from Silly to Sublime

1:30pm	 Ryan Scott & the Creek Hounds 
Classic & Original Country, New to Thumbfest!

2:30pm	 William Henry Russell 
Classical Guitar, Original Arrangements

3:30pm	 The Mayapple Collective 
Old-Time & Appalachian Folk Quartet

4:30pm	 Still Running 
Full Band TF Favorites, Memorable Covers/Originals

5:30pm	 Poor Player 
Six-piece Americana Band, Roots Folk/Rock  
with a bit of City Grit

6:30pm	 Linden Thoburn Trio 
Soulful Texas-Raised Country-Folk Artist

7:15pm	 Stage Closes

Simons St. Stage (West of Washington St.)
10:30am	 Bobby Budd 

Songs & Stories, Utah Phillips Style
11:30am	 Rick Sears & Larry Kulik 

Mando/Guitar Duo Harmony-Driven  
Covers/Originals

12:30pm	Mert Sela 
Spanish Flamenco Classical

1:30pm	 LL Blues 
Traditional Blues Duo, Guitar/Harmonica

2:30pm	 AnnMarie Rowland 
A Lovely Patchwork of Heartfelt Songs

3:30pm	 Emilie & Andrew 
Songs Inspired by Life, Love & Lexington!

4:30pm	 Mary Foley 
Country/Folk-Nanci Griffiths, Trisha Yearwood,  
Emmylou Harris

5:30pm	 Trae McMaken 
Fiddler Plays Thumb/Blue Water Traditional  
Old-Time Music

6:15pm	 Stage Closes

Live Music • Workshops 
Jams • Open Mic  

Food Trucks • Vendors
Kids Discovery  

Fun 
for 

kids!

TIERNEY PARK
Noon - 5:00 pm: 

Camp Cavell Discovery Tent
5:00 pm:  

Punch Drunk Ukulele fun! 
Family Activities:
• Crafts
• Build an instrument
• Nature exhibits
• Hands-on learning

Jam Tent (Huron Ave. across from Courtyard)
11am	 String Band Jam 

With Pine River Legacy
12:30pm	Old-Time Jam 

The Mayapple Collective with Fiddler Trae McMaken
2pm	 Simple Jam 

Ukuleles & All Instruments, Punch Drunk Hosts
3pm	 Blues Jam 

With LL Blues, Rev. Robert Jones, Leonardo Gianola
4:30pm	 Irish Session 

With Ironwood
5:30pm	 The Harp Circle 

New this year! Multiple harp players rotate solos in 
their own style to blues, jazz and rock tracks provided 
by Michael Lisi like his Eastern Market monthly jam 
in Detroit

Mama’s Stage (Main St. at Simons St. by Mama’s Eatery)
11am	 Alter of Stone 

60’s & 70’s Covers Trio
12pm	 JR Band 

Bay City Folk-Bluegrass Tang with  
Guitar/Fiddle/Mando/Bass

1pm	 Dog Latin 
Chris McGorey’s Rockin’  Pickup-Band Project

2pm	 Judy Insley 
Mandolin Licks & Compelling Original Songs

3pm	 Pine River Legacy 
Dulcimer String Band, Irish/American Folk Tunes

4pm	 Kate Hinote Trio 
Indie-Folk Vocals, Guitar, Violin

5pm	 Ourselves 
Michigan’s Great Thumb Songs-New & Old

6pm	 Larry Stevens 
Goin Down the Road Feelin’  Bad Country Blues

6:45pm	 Stage Closes

Courtyard on Huron Ave. (At Sweetwater/Village Pub)
11am	 Blue Ice 

DeHenau/Hanselman/Teufel Oldies/Country
12pm	 Sharon Tse Band 

Thumbfest Fave Returns with Full Band
1pm	 Shari Kane & Dave Steele 

Street Swing, Stomp Blues & Appalachian Grind
2pm	 Los Hermanos Alvarez 

Bringing 40 years of Michigan Conjunto  
Tradition-Dance On!

3pm	 Ironwood 
Lively Irish Duo Keeps Toes Tapping

4pm	 Creole du Nord 
Louisiana Cajun/Zydeco  “Pour les bonne temps”

5pm	 The Hackwells 
Alt-Country with a Little Detroit Swagger

6pm	 Rev. Robert Jones 
Detroit Preacher/Blues Man & Powerful Storyteller

7pm	 The Barones & Friends 
New-Folk Jazz-Grass

7:45pm	 Stage Closes

A&W Stage (North on Main St., behind A&W)
11am	 Phil Larson/Pine Grove Collective 

Classic Country & Popular Songs
12pm	 Ironwood 

Lively Irish Duo Keeps Toes Tapping
1pm	 The Whiskey Charmers 

Award-Winning Alt-Country  “Dusty Americana” 
Metro Times

2pm	 Lauren Crane 
“Often Preposterous, Sporadically Serious,  
Ever Curious”  Songs

3pm	 Open Mic 
Originals or Covers, No Recorded Music,  
Phil Larson Hosts

4:30pm	 JR Band 
Bay City Folk-Bluegrass Tang with  
Guitar/Fiddle/Mando/Bass

5:30pm	 Ryan Scott & the Creek Hounds 
Classic & Original Country, New to Thumbfest!

6:15pm	 Stage Closes

Workshop Tent (Behind Jam Tent)
11:30am	 Songwriter Circle 

Women gather in song with Judy Insley,  
Lauren Crane, AnnMarie Rowland

12:30pm	Leonardo Gianola 
Introduction to open tunings for  
guitar players/songwriters

1:30pm	 Stories, Songs & Other Cool Stuff 
With Jim Perkins of Finvarra’s Wren

2:30pm	 Old-Time Fiddle 
Trae McMaken, Thumb/Blue Water  
Traditional Tunes & History

3:30pm	 Songwriter Circle 
Jerry Price, Chris McGorey Host

4:30pm	 Blues Progression-Guitar 
Walt Piotrowski

5:30pm	 Stories & Story-Songs 
Bobby Budd, Swap a story or song  
with spoken-word element

6:30pm	 Stage Closes

Camp Cavell Discovery Tent 
 5pm	 Punch Drunk Ukulele Lesson
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